

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 8746

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net
www.mtw.nhs.uk

05 January 2024

Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Health and Wellbeing Board (HWB) funding.

You asked: All questions are shown as received by the Trust.

- 1. Does your Trust receive a budget to spend yourselves from the Health and Wellbeing Board (HWB), or do you receive services that have already been procured at an HWB/ICS level?*
- 2. If your Trust receives a budget, would you be able to share the value of this budget per annum, and the provenance of the budget (HWB/ICS) for the last 5 years.*
- 3. If your Trust does receive a budget, could you break down the allocation of the funds, by type of expenditure and supplier for the last 5 years.*
- 4. If your Trust does not receive a budget, are there specific services provided by the ICS/Local authority coming directly from the Better Care Fund that are used by your Trust?*
- 5. If so, please list the services and suppliers procured and the value of the tenders.*

Trust response:

1. The Trust receive limited services procured at an ICB level.
2. Not applicable.
3. Not applicable.
4. Not that we are aware of.
5. Not applicable.